
This report provided free of charge by:

United Used Cars, Inc.

232 E Green St
Westminster, MD 21157

410-648-9685

Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 1/9/26 at 8:30:03 AM
(CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one
important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Accident / Damage History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Event 1

11/09/2017
Damage reported: minor damage

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Recent Service Highlights
Key services performed in the last 12 months

Display CARFAX in online listings:

Damage reported: minor damage

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

16  Service history records

At least 1 open recall

5  Previous owners

98,518  Last reported odometer reading

2015 FORD EXPLORER XLT

VIN: 1FM5K8D81FGC44380
4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT UTILITY
3.5L V6 F DOHC 24V
GASOLINE
FRONT WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
Original Window Sticker

This CARFAX Report Provided by:
United Used Cars, Inc.

https://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/FORD/AgAdFc_CQ3YLYX9r8xB1UoTLYwMsWjj-FftITeQ3jBwmSC_uvvk9EM93Zjk8AZaBNtx6Q0r2ZPCY8pqN20t0VRzZYPdbKNSJYVrsGexcIPku-QRZYhd6FnfaLPA6QkS7m-M9ynWgG7I8kr53bIsgdZmQ_zypJqVjnH6cGyNyzh405dp6ZXvXBJobWgqwxSpfpKFke1K6O2C8M5B_Mb0ZzLlufx45Q4UhPtXiQIa4hzhAZy5lT-Osj0JlmHbCooIDwTMww2y2dl44zBFKYlRfx5tHJhPKZ4DhcwgAFENgt2O09ylZmmzCtXwDnQi-_eUoJTZ_QCv0fYvicM72N-_RD6GqoVtDYGXC9h8sLkYmruY37WI0XC5Yyhpz9mkHpQjNE4kBkBNKuZGA.cfx


Service Comments Date

Oil Oil and filter changed 04/26/2025

This car has been recently serviced. That's a good
thing!

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owners 1-3 Owner 4 Owner 5

Total Loss

No total loss reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage

CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a
collision repair specialist.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage

Damage reported: 11/09/2017.
Minor Damage

No New Issues
Reported

No New Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall

At least 1 manufacturer recall requires service. Locate an
authorized Ford or Lincoln Mercury dealer or call 866-436-7332
to obtain more information about this recall.

No Recalls
Reported

Recall
Reported

No New
Recalls

Reported

Basic Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have expired.
Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owners 1-3 Owner 4 Owner 5

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Guaranteed

No
Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of Motor Vehicles
(DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this report, you
may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owners 1-3 Owner 4 Owner 5

http://www.fordvehicles.com/dealerships/locate/
https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions


Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2015

Personal Lease
Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

04/15/2015 Ford Motor Company Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Original Window Sticker

07/23/2015 14 New Jersey
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Atlanta, GA
Title #GD20152042440

Title issued or updated
First owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as White

07/31/2015 New Jersey
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Bloomfield, NJ

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal lease
vehicle
Vehicle color noted as White

11/09/2017 Damage Report Damage reported: minor damage
Damage to front
Damage to left front

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Year purchased 2015 2021 2025

Type of owner See Details Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 6 years 4 yrs. 3 mo. 28 days

Owned in the following states/provinces See Details Maryland Maryland

Estimated miles driven per year See Details 8,225/yr ---

Last reported odometer reading 60,964 98,518 ---

-
-
-

-

-

-
-

Damage Location

FRONT

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/FORD/URuR67mDEW6RlynfrvVS0aLa3Y4cq_gmfWmFXyc2S7O959qz0xTgRHAQ_GJj4eOk6J7RLu77r3CXGreffapA-ofxe-zRY7YO8_CHIFtCbs9w_rnXUmlbsO_KVgaAXtuuNc8oFe-JPAH5p9EUM9kClvSaqwusKhOfvtWSpkoNBhXiEGpj_7xW5etmKJL1TE0qH-X828wUnMfomceKAcFUwPbdgZJtu0rdEzPixKYd7hwZDb_B2a4hQhKAcN5-94duvJHW56-1fJG327qy5JaWDuQPaJvbHRWR7sBqQP6Q_55L4c1hMZRWDQCCT0byX88BamhqRSgbpEGt2B5v4GzbdGPjUnhLlH1VP7LETYXw7qp6FL2vnY91LSqPro53AmtYA2jwW3aO169xs7bLBqk.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/FORD/h0hSAeh5_HCR8V59eox4KLBsRWAE2DdJZwRW9ILKsRWQYQgk-F7ecoiJwOMUYBEvQ5IUA501Q_CxXgLvp6CTCqhXfDBpxApk1yK7J1nVvOtA2Sb27knDrNuboP6RecakbYPjUsk-_QltG3NrX-ZbLjpm8M3K-orkhqWgwWGbcRGdG8M2T4w6deDDICfzTTCAnR7pVCYO4FhGtzQ_ee96Hg7SFyt9Hm0o8LGTZ1IaiTrPf6JNBunu5xUK6A_gY-75Q0khgoucQmA9PphcVFNllK-1aAhh00lyOLXCWGWuBjZVDZFOzrqR5FayMbznOQXNCdF2bKKHUn4JWqM3saCAGRbTsM1oWx9SoJZagpjYNWVVdbyqtDCQlKtrYL8tB0RhMBgdttUytDW9b7aogZk.cfx


CARFAX HAS THE MOST

ACCIDENT & DAMAGE

INFORMATION

Minor damage is usually cosmetic, including dents or
scratches to the vehicle body.

06/26/2018 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

06/26/2018 Fette Automotive
Clifton, NJ
973-779-7000
fetteinfiniti.com

4.3 / 5.0

735 Verified Reviews

5,231 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Air filter replaced
Front wiper blades/refills replaced
Oil and filter changed
Rear brake rotor(s) resurfaced

08/10/2018 Service Facility Vehicle serviced/reconditioned

Looks like this dealer serviced/reconditioned the car
in order to prepare it for sale. That's a good thing!

10/29/2018 Ford Blue Advantage
Certified Dealer
Clifton, NJ

Sold as a Ford Blue Advantage certified
used vehicle

11/10/2018 29,367 Fette Automotive
Clifton, NJ
973-779-7000

Vehicle serviced
Body electrical system checked

LEFT RIGHT

REAR

-
-
-
-

-

https://www.ford.com/used/about-certified/gold-certification/


fetteinfiniti.com

4.3 / 5.0

735 Verified Reviews

5,231 Customer Favorites

11/16/2018 New Jersey
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Clifton, NJ

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as White

11/25/2018 Fette Automotive
Clifton, NJ
973-779-7000
fetteinfiniti.com

4.3 / 5.0

735 Verified Reviews

5,231 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

Owner 2
Purchased: 2018

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
12,008 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

11/27/2018 29,547 New Jersey
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Clifton, NJ
Title #RV20183310037

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as White

12/15/2018 30,449 Fette Automotive
Clifton, NJ
973-779-7000
fetteinfiniti.com

4.3 / 5.0

735 Verified Reviews

5,231 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

12/26/2018 Fette Automotive
Clifton, NJ
973-779-7000
fetteinfiniti.com

4.3 / 5.0

735 Verified Reviews

5,231 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Body electrical system checked

01/04/2019 31,045 Fette Automotive
Clifton, NJ
973-779-7000
fetteinfiniti.com

4.3 / 5.0

735 Verified Reviews

5,231 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

03/06/2019 32,887 Fette Automotive
Clifton, NJ
973-779-7000

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

-

-
-
-

-

-
-

-

-
-



fetteinfiniti.com

4.3 / 5.0

735 Verified Reviews

5,231 Customer Favorites

03/18/2019 New Jersey
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Clifton, NJ

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as White

06/17/2019 36,866 Fette Automotive
Clifton, NJ
973-779-7000
fetteinfiniti.com

4.3 / 5.0

735 Verified Reviews

5,231 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Tires rotated

05/19/2020 New Jersey
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Clifton, NJ

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as White

07/09/2020 50,131 New Jersey
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

12/18/2020 54,499 All American Ford
Hackensack, NJ
201-487-6700
allamericanford.net

4.6 / 5.0

423 Verified Reviews

741 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

04/19/2021 New Jersey
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Clifton, NJ

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as White

07/06/2021 60,867 Hawthorne Chevrolet
Hawthorne, NJ

4.6 / 5.0

156 Verified Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

07/09/2021 60,882 Route 46 Auto Inc.
Lodi, NJ

2.6 / 5.0

5 Verified Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

07/14/2021 Online Listing Vehicle offered for sale

07/14/2021 Auto Auction Vehicle sold

Millions of used vehicles are bought and sold at
auction every year.

07/21/2021 60,927 Maryland
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection

-

-
-
-
-

-

-

-



Gaithersburg, MD

07/22/2021 Westlake Financial
Los Angeles, CA
888-372-3868
westlakefinancial.com

Loan paid and lien released

Owner 3
Purchased: 2021

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

07/22/2021 60,964 Maryland
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Frederick, MD

Registration issued or renewed
New owner reported

07/30/2021 New Jersey
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Hawthorne, NJ
Title #DA20212111056

Dealer took registration of this vehicle
Title issued or updated
Dealer took title of this vehicle while it was
in inventory
Vehicle color noted as White

Owner 4
Purchased: 2021

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
8,225 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

08/10/2021 Maryland
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Frederick, MD
Title #54815891

Title or registration issued
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported

10/07/2021 Maryland
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Frederick, MD
Title #54815891

Title or registration issued
Loan or lien reported

02/23/2022 Ford Motor Company Manufacturer Safety recall issued
NHTSA #21V537
Recall #21S32 REAR TOE LINK
REPLACEMENT
Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized Ford or Lincoln dealer
or call 866-436-7332 to obtain more
information

Learn more about this recall

-

-
-

-

-
-

-

-
-

-

Description: VEHICLES EXPOSED TO A CORROSIVE ENVIRONMENT WHERE ROAD SALT IS USED
EXTENSIVELY DURING WINTER MONTHS COULD EXPERIENCE A SEIZED REAR SUSPENSION TOE
LINK BALL JOINT RESULTING IN A FRACTURED REAR SUSPENSION TOE LINK.

A REAR TOE LINK FRACTURE MAY CAUSE A LOSS OF STEERING CONTROL, INCREASING THE RISK OF
A CRASH.

https://www.ford.com/dealerships/


02/23/2022 Ford Motor Company Manufacturer Safety recall issued
NHTSA #20V675
Recall #20S62 REAR TOE LINK BALL JOINT
INSPECTION
Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized Ford or Lincoln dealer
or call 866-436-7332 to obtain more
information

Learn more about this recall

05/30/2022 Ford Motor Company Manufacturer Safety recall issued
NHTSA #19V435
Recall #19S17 REAR SUSPENSION TOE
LINK REPLACEMENT
Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized Ford or Lincoln dealer
or call 866-436-7332 to obtain more
information

Learn more about this recall

06/10/2022 69,739 The Lube Center #12
Frederick, MD
301-846-4380
thelubecenter.com

4.8 / 5.0

463 Verified Reviews

3,435 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

Remedy: FORD MOTOR COMPANY HAS AUTHORIZED YOUR DEALER TO REPLACE BOTH REAR TOE
LINKS AND ADJUST REAR TOE FREE OF CHARGE PARTS AND LABOR.

-
-

-

Description: OUR RECORDS INDICATE THAT A FORD SAFETY RECALL WAS PREVIOUSLY PERFORMED
ON YOUR VEHICLE TO REPLACE THE REAR SUSPENSION TOE LINKS. ASSESSMENT OF FIELD DATA
INDICATES THAT THE BALL JOINT USED TO ATTACH THE REAR TOE LINK MAY BE SUSCEPTIBLE TO
SEIZING IN CERTAIN HIGH CORROSION AREAS. A SEIZED TOE LINK BALL JOINT CAN INCREASE
BENDING STRESSES IN THE TOE LINK AND POTENTIALLY LEAD TO A FRACTURE.

REAR TOE LINK FRACTURE WHILE DRIVING COULD RESULT IN UNUSUAL VEHICLE HANDLING
CHARACTERISTICS, OR DIFFICULTY CONTROLLING THE VEHICLE AND MAY INCREASE THE RISK OF A
CRASH.

Remedy: FORD MOTOR COMPANY HAS AUTHORIZED YOUR DEALER TO INSPECT BOTH REAR TOE
LINK BALL JOINTS AND, IF NECESSARY, REPLACE THE REAR WHEEL KNUCKLE(S), AND ADJUST REAR
TOE FREE OF CHARGE (PARTS AND LABOR).

-
-

-

Description: ON YOUR VEHICLE, FREQUENT FULL ARTICULATION OF THE REAR SUSPENSION MAY
INCREASE THE STRESS ON THE REAR SUSPENSION TOE LINK, WHICH MAY, OVER TIME, RESULT IN A
TOE LINK FRACTURE.

REAR TOE LINK FRACTURE WHILE DRIVING COULD RESULT IN A NOISE, A SUDDEN CHANGE IN
VEHICLE HANDLING, OR DIFFICULTY CONTROLLING THE VEHICLE INCREASING THE RISK OF A
CRASH.

Remedy: FORD MOTOR COMPANY HAS AUTHORIZED YOUR DEALER TO REPLACE YOUR REAR
SUSPENSION TOE LINKS FREE OF CHARGE PARTS AND LABOR.

-

https://www.ford.com/dealerships/
https://www.ford.com/dealerships/


07/27/2022 Maryland
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

04/17/2023 Maryland
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Frederick, MD
Title #57471256

Title issued or updated
Duplicate title issued

06/23/2023 82,367 Rice Tire
Frederick, MD
301-695-9652

4.9 / 5.0

101 Verified Reviews

24 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Tire(s) balanced
Tire(s) replaced

01/10/2024 Maryland
Inspection Station
Hagerstown, MD

Passed emissions inspection

05/18/2024 89,943 Valvoline Instant Oil Change
Hagerstown, MD
301-766-4412
vioc.com

4.7 / 5.0

300 Verified Reviews

120 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Air filter replaced
Oil and filter changed

04/26/2025 94,873 Valvoline Instant Oil Change
Hagerstown, MD
301-766-4412
vioc.com

4.7 / 5.0

300 Verified Reviews

120 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Front wiper blades/refills replaced
Oil and filter changed

10/14/2025 Ford Motor Company Manufacturer Safety recall issued
NHTSA #25V695
Recall #25SA9 REAR VIEW CAMERA
INSPECTION
Status: Remedy Not Yet Available

Locate an authorized Ford or Lincoln dealer
or call 866-436-7332 to obtain more
information

Learn more about this recall

-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-

Description: ON YOUR VEHICLE, THE REAR VIEW CAMERA COULD DISPLAY A BLANK OR DISTORTED
IMAGE ON THE CENTER DISPLAY SCREEN WHEN THE VEHICLE IS IN REVERSE. YOU MAY ALSO
RECEIVE A MESSAGE THAT THE REAR VIEW CAMERA IS UNAVAILABLE ON THE CENTER DISPLAY
SCREEN.

A REAR VIEW CAMERA THAT DISPLAYS A BLANK OR DISTORTED IMAGE WHILE IN REVERSE CAN
REDUCE OR DISTORT THE DRIVERS VIEW OF WHAT IS BEHIND THE VEHICLE, INCREASING THE RISK
OF A CRASH.

Remedy: PARTS ARE NOT AVAILABLE. FORD MOTOR COMPANY IS WORKING TO PROVIDE PARTS FOR
THIS REPAIR. WHEN THE REMEDY BECOMES AVAILABLE, FORD MOTOR COMPANY WILL NOTIFY YOU

https://www.ford.com/dealerships/


12/08/2025 98,518 Fitzgerald Chrysler Dodge
Jeep RAM
Hagerstown, MD
301-733-5000
fitzmall.com/

4.5 / 5.0

50 Verified Reviews

2 Customer Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

Owner 5
Purchased: 2025

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

12/08/2025 Maryland
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Hagerstown, MD
Title #61921455

Title issued or updated
New owner reported

12/09/2025 Norris Ford Honda
Dundalk, MD
410-285-0200
norrisford.com

4.5 / 5.0

373 Verified Reviews

2,253 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

12/11/2025 Fitzgerald Chevrolet
Cadillac of Hagerstown
Hagerstown, MD
301-733-5000
fitzmall.com/

4.3 / 5.0

43 Verified Reviews

7 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

01/05/2026 Online Listing Vehicle offered for sale

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or Subscribers, please
visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

Damage Indicator
Damage can be a result of many different types of events. Examples include contact with objects (other cars, trees, traffic signs,
road debris, etc), vandalism, or weather-related events. Not every damage event is reported to CARFAX. As details about the
damage event become available, those additional details are added to the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends
that you have this vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 1/9/26 at
8:30:03 AM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to
CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better
decision about your next used car.

VIA MAIL TO SCHEDULE A SERVICE APPOINTMENT WITH YOUR DEALER FOR REPAIRS TO BE
COMPLETED FREE OF CHARGE.

-

http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/


Damage Severity
Damage events result in one of the following severity levels:

Minor: Generally, minor damage is cosmetic (including dents or scratches), may only require reconditioning, and
typically does not compromise a vehicle's operation and/or safety.

Moderate: Moderate damage may affect multiple components of the vehicle and may impair the vehicle's operation
and/or safety.

Severe: Severe damage usually affects multiple components of the vehicle and is likely to compromise the vehicle's
operation and/or safety.

CARFAX recommends getting a pre-purchase inspection at a certified collision repair facility.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Ford or Lincoln Mercury Recall
The Ford Motor Company provides CARFAX with Field Service Action and recall information regarding safety, compliance and
emissions programs announced since 2000 for a specific vehicle. For complete information regarding programs or concerns
about this vehicle, please contact a local Ford or Lincoln Mercury Dealer.

Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform vehicle owners of a safety defect or failure to meet minimum federal
safety or emissions standards. Manufacturer recalls are repaired at no cost to the customer.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a
vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto
Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts,
New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated
ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are
used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY
CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR
IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

© 2026 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
1/9/26 8:30:03 AM (CST)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2015 FORD EXPLORER vehicle (VIN:
1FM5K8D81FGC44380), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 1/9/26 at 9:30 AM (EST).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date

http://www.fordvehicles.com/dealerships/locate/
https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
https://www.carfax.com/company/about

